
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   DBU 276  290  285       851  -1 

T5  3  2   West Texas A&M 289  283  282       854  +2 
4  5  3   Colorado School of Mines 288  288  285       861  +9 

10  4  4   Midwestern State 292  283  288       863  +11 
T8  T10  5   Western New Mexico 290  291  283       864  +12 
T2  2  6   UT Permian Basin 283  287  295       865  +13 

T11  8  7   Wayland Baptist 293  286  287       866  +14 
T2  6  8   Cameron 283  294  290       867  +15 
T5  9  9   Colorado Mesa 289  291  288       868  +16 
T5  7  10   Colorado Christian 289  289  295       873  +21 
T8  T10  11   West Texas A&M 290  291  293       874  +22 
15  12  T12   UT Tyler 297  291  289       877  +25 
14  13  T12   St. Mary's (TX) 296  294  287       877  +25 

T11  16  14   Arkansas - Fort Smith 293  310  290       893  +41 
17  14  15   Texas A&M International 303  295  303       901  +49 
16  15  T16   Lubbock Christian 301  301  308       910  +58 
13  17  T16   Regis 294  311  305       910  +58 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 T1   Lukas Taggart  Colorado School of Mines  68   68  68       204  -9   
1 T1   Sangha Park  UT Permian Basin  63   70  71       204  -9   
3 3   Rudy Sautron  Cameron  69   70  68       207  -6   

T18 4   Sam Jenkins  DBU  69   75  64       208  -5   
T4 5   Wyatt Provence  West Texas A&M  72   68  70       210  -3   
T4 6   Max Lange  Colorado School of Mines  70   70  71       211  -2   
T18 T7   Adam Niles  Western New Mexico  72   72  69       213  E   
T24 T7   Luis Palomo  West Texas A&M  68   77  68       213  E   
T12 T9   Cole Beyer  Colorado Mesa  72   71  71       214  +1   
T9 T9   Brannan Cox  DBU  68   74  72       214  +1   
T4 T9   Will Tate  UT Permian Basin  72   68  74       214  +1   
T12 T9   Jose De La Concepcion  West Texas A&M  71   72  71       214  +1   
T24 T13   Joey Geary  Western New Mexico  73   72  70       215  +2   
T9 T13   Xavier Bighaus  Colorado Christian  70   72  73       215  +2   
T12 T13   Pablo Diaz del Castillo  Colorado Mesa  72   71  72       215  +2   
8 T13   Seth Bearden  Midwestern State  73   68  74       215  +2   

T9 T13   Isidoro Castaño  West Texas A&M  69   73  73       215  +2   
T24 T18   Peyton Jones  Colorado Christian  71   74  71       216  +3   
T18 T18   Arnav Arkanath  Western New Mexico  72   72  72       216  +3   
T24 T18   Seth Campbell  UT Tyler  74   71  71       216  +3   
T4 T18   Lucas Wright  DBU  70   70  76       216  +3   
T46 T22   Phillip Hallstrom  St. Mary's (TX)  72   76  69       217  +4   
T24 T22   Zane Welborn  Wayland Baptist  72   73  72       217  +4   
T18 T22   JT Boyd  Midwestern State  74   70  73       217  +4   
T35 T22   Thonsaeng Nunya *  UT Permian Basin  72   74  71       217  +4   
T12 T22   Santiago Caride  West Texas A&M  73   70  74       217  +4   
T41 T27   Gage Burnham  UT Tyler  76   71  71       218  +5   
T18 T27   Tanner Lundgren  St. Mary's (TX)  71   73  74       218  +5   
T12 T27   Bryce Womack  DBU  72   71  75       218  +5   
T41 T27   Sam Sewell  Arkansas - Fort Smith  74   73  71       218  +5   
T41 T31   Sacha Brendle  Wayland Baptist  77   70  72       219  +6   
T57 T31   Robert Garcia  Midwestern State  75   75  69       219  +6   
T18 T31   Noah Campbell  Texas A&M International  72   72  75       219  +6   
T24 T31   Brecken Franklin  DBU  69   76  74       219  +6   
T35 T31   Jose Maria Rozas  West Texas A&M  73   73  73       219  +6   
T24 T31   Cooper Carmody  Regis  69   76  74       219  +6   
T57 T37   Sebastian Tannum Donaldson  St. Mary's (TX)  77   73  70       220  +7   
T52 T37   Benjamin Lubker  Wayland Baptist  72   77  71       220  +7   
T24 T37   Adam Duncan  Colorado Christian  73   72  75       220  +7   
T46 T37   Gatlin Goad  Midwestern State  72   76  72       220  +7   
T46 T37   Ethan Adam  Colorado School of Mines  76   72  72       220  +7   
T35 T37   Zachary Siaca  Cameron  69   77  74       220  +7   
T24 T37   Carson Wright  Cameron  70   75  75       220  +7   
T12 T37   Keaton Dickens  Midwestern State  73   70  77       220  +7   

T52 T45   Carson Grawunder  Wayland Baptist  80   69  72       221  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T60 T45   Pablo Rebolleda  West Texas A&M  76   75  70       221  +8   
T41 T45   Victor Estas  West Texas A&M  77   70  74       221  +8   
T24 T45   Kongpop Kaikaew  UT Permian Basin  71   74  76       221  +8   
T60 T49   Jackson Naeger  UT Tyler  75   76  71       222  +9   
T35 T49   Ethan Dean *  Midwestern State  73   73  76       222  +9   
T24 T49   Braxton Floyd  Lubbock Christian  72   73  77       222  +9   
T75 T52   Timmy Cavarno  Colorado Mesa  72   82  69       223  +10   
T46 T52   Aidan Fitzgerald  St. Mary's (TX)  76   72  75       223  +10   
T35 T52   Vlastimil Miler  Wayland Baptist  72   74  77       223  +10   
T63 T55   Tomas Ribeiro  Western New Mexico  77   75  72       224  +11   
T46 T55   Dylan Arthur  Colorado Christian  77   71  76       224  +11   
T35 T55   Yael Chahin  Colorado Mesa  73   73  78       224  +11   
T46 T55   Carson Wray  UT Tyler  73   75  76       224  +11   
T63 T59   Ethan Parker  Cameron  77   75  73       225  +12   
T63 T59   Hayden Bowman  Lubbock Christian  75   77  73       225  +12   
T63 T61   Lucas Schulte  Colorado School of Mines  74   78  74       226  +13   
T63 T61   Baptiste Laborde *  Colorado Mesa  74   78  74       226  +13   
T63 T61   Nolan Otto  UT Permian Basin  77   75  74       226  +13   
T75 T64   Armond Walker  Texas A&M International  79   75  74       228  +15   
T81 T64   Preston Green  Arkansas - Fort Smith  73   83  72       228  +15   
T52 T64   Javier Gil Blanco  Regis  74   75  79       228  +15   
T63 T67   Bradley Mulder  Colorado Christian  75   77  77       229  +16   
T70 T67   Dylan Everett  Colorado Mesa  77   76  76       229  +16   
T52 T67   Alex Kopenhaver  UT Tyler  75   74  80       229  +16   
T85 T67   Jaden Chavez  Arkansas - Fort Smith  73   85  71       229  +16   
T70 T67   Jorge De La Concepcion  West Texas A&M  78   75  76       229  +16   
T70 T67   Andrew Fakult  Arkansas - Fort Smith  79   74  76       229  +16   
T41 T73   Zaden Danielson  Texas A&M International  73   74  83       230  +17   
T57 T73   Connor Kurysh  West Texas A&M  77   73  80       230  +17   
T75 T73   Max Wolf  Regis  73   81  76       230  +17   
T52 T76   Hunter Drotts  Cameron  75   74  82       231  +18   
T75 T76   Ioan Rowe  UT Permian Basin  79   75  77       231  +18   
T60 T78   Kyle Mahan  Western New Mexico  73   78  81       232  +19   
T85 T78   Lucky Boonsrirat *  Arkansas - Fort Smith  79   79  74       232  +19   
88 T80   Oscar Sandberg  St. Mary's (TX)  83   76  74       233  +20   

T81 T80   Jackson Comer  Lubbock Christian  80   76  77       233  +20   
84 T80   Theo With  Texas A&M International  83   74  76       233  +20   

T81 T83   Jacob McCawley  Texas A&M International  79   77  78       234  +21   
80 T83   Hank Germany *  Midwestern State  77   78  79       234  +21   

T70 T83   Chandler Cooke  Arkansas - Fort Smith  73   80  81       234  +21   
T75 T86   Eli Schmucker  Lubbock Christian  76   78  81       235  +22   
T70 T86   Tres Arreola  Lubbock Christian  78   75  82       235  +22   

T85 T86   Gavin Klein  Regis  79   79  77       235  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
89 T89   Owen Cornmesser  Colorado School of Mines  79   81  79       239  +26   
90 T89   Juan Gonzalez  Regis  78   83  78       239  +26   
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Par 3 Scoring
W. Provence WTAMU 2.67 -4 
B. Cox DBU 2.83 -2 
P. Jones Colo. Chr. 2.83 -2 
L. Palomo WTAMU 2.92 -1 
S. Park UTPB 2.92 -1 
G. Goad MSU 2.92 -1 
J. De La Concepcion WTAMU 3.00 E 
M. Lange CO Mines 3.00 E 
C. Wray UTT 3.00 E 
S. Jenkins DBU 3.00 E 
J. Boyd MSU 3.00 E 
J. Geary WNMU 3.08 +1 
B. Floyd LCU 3.08 +1 
A. Niles WNMU 3.08 +1 
R. Garcia MSU 3.08 +1 
G. Burnham UTT 3.08 +1 
C. Carmody Regis Uni. 3.08 +1 
L. Taggart CO Mines 3.08 +1 
H. Bowman LCU 3.08 +1 
B. Mulder Colo. Chr. 3.08 +1 
I. Castaño WTAMU 3.08 +1 
N. Campbell TAMIU 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Park UTPB 3.91 -3 
R. Sautron CU 3.91 -3 
S. Bearden MSU 3.94 -2 
A. Niles WNMU 3.94 -2 
L. Taggart CO Mines 3.97 -1 
S. Brendle Waylnd Bap 3.97 -1 
S. Jenkins DBU 3.97 -1 
S. Caride WTAMU 4.00 E 
B. Cox DBU 4.00 E 
X. Bighaus Colo. Chr. 4.00 E 
T. Nunya UTPB 4.03 +1 
S. Campbell UTT 4.03 +1 
S. Sewell UAFS 4.03 +1 
B. Franklin DBU 4.06 +2 
P. Hallstrom StMU 4.06 +2 
L. Palomo WTAMU 4.06 +2 
J. Rozas WTAMU 4.06 +2 
L. Wright DBU 4.06 +2 
J. Boyd MSU 4.06 +2 
J. Geary WNMU 4.06 +2 
Z. Welborn Waylnd Bap 4.06 +2 
E. Adam CO Mines 4.09 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Taggart CO Mines 4.00 -9 
S. Park UTPB 4.44 -5 
M. Lange CO Mines 4.44 -5 
W. Tate UTPB 4.44 -5 
J. De La Concepcion WTAMU 4.44 -5 
R. Sautron CU 4.44 -5 
P. Diaz del Castill CO Mesa 4.44 -5 
A. Arkanath WNMU 4.44 -5 
C. Kurysh WTAMU 4.56 -4 
J. Naeger UTT 4.56 -4 
C. Beyer CO Mesa 4.56 -4 
X. Bighaus Colo. Chr. 4.56 -4 
S. Tannum Donaldson StMU 4.56 -4 
T. Lundgren StMU 4.56 -4 
N. Campbell TAMIU 4.56 -4 
V. Estas WTAMU 4.56 -4 
I. Castaño WTAMU 4.56 -4 
S. Jenkins DBU 4.56 -4 
C. Wright CU 4.56 -4 
P. Jones Colo. Chr. 4.67 -3 
J. Gonzalez Regis Uni. 4.67 -3 
E. Parker CU 4.67 -3 

Eagles 
J. Chavez UAFS 2
O. Sandberg StMU 2
C. Cooke UAFS 1
S. Jenkins DBU 1
W. Provence WTAMU 1
I. Castaño WTAMU 1
M. Wolf Regis Uni. 1
L. Schulte CO Mines 1
S. Caride WTAMU 1
Z. Siaca CU 1
K. Kaikaew UTPB 1
M. Lange CO Mines 1
L. Taggart CO Mines 1
A. Kopenhaver UTT 1
V. Miler Waylnd Bap 1
T. Lundgren StMU 1
X. Bighaus Colo. Chr. 1

Birdies 
L. Taggart CO Mines 16
S. Park UTPB 15
R. Sautron CU 15
B. Womack DBU 13
W. Provence WTAMU 12
J. De La Concepcion WTAMU 12
C. Wright CU 12
P. Jones Colo. Chr. 12
X. Bighaus Colo. Chr. 12
S. Tannum Donaldson StMU 12
J. Boyd MSU 11
J. Geary WNMU 11
C. Grawunder Waylnd Bap 11
L. Palomo WTAMU 11
S. Campbell UTT 11
W. Tate UTPB 11
S. Brendle Waylnd Bap 11
S. Jenkins DBU 10
T. Ribeiro WNMU 10
G. Burnham UTT 10
B. Lubker Waylnd Bap 10
L. Wright DBU 10

Pars 
C. Carmody Regis Uni. 39
G. Goad MSU 38
N. Campbell TAMIU 38
A. Niles WNMU 38
B. Cox DBU 37
P. Diaz del Castillo CO Mesa 36
S. Bearden MSU 36
B. Mulder Colo. Chr. 36
P. Hallstrom StMU 36
M. Wolf Regis Uni. 36
S. Sewell UAFS 36
S. Jenkins DBU 36
P. Green UAFS 36
M. Lange CO Mines 35
Z. Siaca CU 35
K. Kaikaew UTPB 35
E. Adam CO Mines 35
A. Arkanath WNMU 34
C. Beyer CO Mesa 34
R. Garcia MSU 34
Z. Welborn Waylnd Bap 34
S. Park UTPB 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 73.88 90

2 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 74.26 90

3 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 74.06 90

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 74.06 270

 

Amarillo Country Club: 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     20 54 14 1 1 

2 3 174     8 65 16 1   

3 4 457     4 36 44 5 1 

4 4 418     12 62 14 1 1 

5 4 404     9 55 22 4   

6 3 208     8 52 26 4   

7 4 390     19 52 17 2   

8 4 443     6 54 27 2 1 

9 5 502   2 32 41 15     

10 4 395     8 67 13 2   

11 3 160     8 49 27 4 2 

12 4 487     2 38 44 5 1 

13 5 558   5 34 42 6 2 1 

14 4 420     21 52 13 2 2 

15 4 440     5 59 25   1 

16 4 382     10 61 15 4   

17 3 217     4 56 27 3   

18 5 532     25 47 12 5 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 487 +0.61 

3 4 457 +0.59 

11 3 160 +0.37 

17 3 217 +0.32 

8 4 443 +0.31 

6 3 208 +0.29 

15 4 440 +0.26 

5 4 404 +0.23 

16 4 382 +0.14 

2 3 174 +0.11 

10 4 395 +0.10 

4 4 418 +0.08 

7 4 390 +0.02 

14 4 420 +0.02 

18 5 532 +0.01 

1 4 350 -0.01 

9 5 502 -0.23 

13 5 558 -0.34 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Ryan Palmer Foundation Invite
Amarillo Country Club

Amarillo, TX 
2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 487 +0.61 

3 4 457 +0.59 

11 3 160 +0.37 

17 3 217 +0.32 

8 4 443 +0.31 

6 3 208 +0.29 

15 4 440 +0.26 

5 4 404 +0.23 

16 4 382 +0.14 

2 3 174 +0.11 

10 4 395 +0.10 

4 4 418 +0.08 

7 4 390 +0.02 

14 4 420 +0.02 

18 5 532 +0.01 

1 4 350 -0.01 

9 5 502 -0.23 

13 5 558 -0.34 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 457 +0.78 

11 3 160 +0.61 

12 4 487 +0.46 

15 4 440 +0.31 

6 3 208 +0.31 

8 4 443 +0.28 

5 4 404 +0.27 

17 3 217 +0.24 

18 5 532 +0.17 

10 4 395 +0.13 

4 4 418 +0.12 

2 3 174 +0.11 

14 4 420 +0.09 

7 4 390 +0.04 

16 4 382 -0.04 

1 4 350 -0.12 

9 5 502 -0.16 

13 5 558 -0.34 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 487 +0.54 

3 4 457 +0.51 

11 3 160 +0.47 

17 3 217 +0.41 

6 3 208 +0.29 

15 4 440 +0.28 

1 4 350 +0.20 

18 5 532 +0.17 

14 4 420 +0.13 

2 3 174 +0.11 

8 4 443 +0.11 

7 4 390 +0.10 

4 4 418 +0.07 

10 4 395 +0.07 

16 4 382 +0.06 

5 4 404 +0.01 

9 5 502 -0.16 

13 5 558 -0.31 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350   1 58 158 43 7 3 

2 3 174     29 186 51 4   

3 4 457     9 115 117 26 3 

4 4 418   1 32 186 46 3 2 

5 4 404     32 166 66 6   

6 3 208     19 165 74 11 1 

7 4 390     52 157 55 6   

8 4 443     25 167 71 5 2 

9 5 502   5 87 134 40 4   

10 4 395   1 34 179 49 7   

11 3 160     20 136 85 22 7 

12 4 487     7 126 123 13 1 

13 5 558   10 99 140 15 4 2 

14 4 420     42 174 46 6 2 

15 4 440     21 162 80 4 3 

16 4 382     46 172 44 8   

17 3 217     13 167 80 9 1 

18 5 532   1 62 132 57 17 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28391&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 73.88 90

2 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 74.26 90

3 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 74.06 90

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 74.06 270

 

Amarillo Country Club: 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350   1 26 49 12 1 1 

2 3 174     14 55 18 3   

3 4 457     1 34 41 12 2 

4 4 418     10 63 14 2 1 

5 4 404     6 55 28 1   

6 3 208     4 59 23 3 1 

7 4 390     16 55 18 1   

8 4 443     3 61 24 2   

9 5 502   3 28 42 14 3   

10 4 395     13 55 19 3   

11 3 160     4 41 34 8 3 

12 4 487     4 44 39 3   

13 5 558   2 34 49 3 2   

14 4 420     15 54 19 2   

15 4 440     7 53 27 1 2 

16 4 382     22 52 14 2   

17 3 217     7 58 21 4   

18 5 532   1 17 44 22 6   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 457 +0.78 

11 3 160 +0.61 

12 4 487 +0.46 

15 4 440 +0.31 

6 3 208 +0.31 

8 4 443 +0.28 

5 4 404 +0.27 

17 3 217 +0.24 

18 5 532 +0.17 

10 4 395 +0.13 

4 4 418 +0.12 

2 3 174 +0.11 

14 4 420 +0.09 

7 4 390 +0.04 

16 4 382 -0.04 

1 4 350 -0.12 

9 5 502 -0.16 

13 5 558 -0.34 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 487 +0.61 

3 4 457 +0.59 

11 3 160 +0.37 

17 3 217 +0.32 

8 4 443 +0.31 

6 3 208 +0.29 

15 4 440 +0.26 

5 4 404 +0.23 

16 4 382 +0.14 

2 3 174 +0.11 

10 4 395 +0.10 

4 4 418 +0.08 

7 4 390 +0.02 

14 4 420 +0.02 

18 5 532 +0.01 

1 4 350 -0.01 

9 5 502 -0.23 

13 5 558 -0.34 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 457 +0.78 

11 3 160 +0.61 

12 4 487 +0.46 

15 4 440 +0.31 

6 3 208 +0.31 

8 4 443 +0.28 

5 4 404 +0.27 

17 3 217 +0.24 

18 5 532 +0.17 

10 4 395 +0.13 

4 4 418 +0.12 

2 3 174 +0.11 

14 4 420 +0.09 

7 4 390 +0.04 

16 4 382 -0.04 

1 4 350 -0.12 

9 5 502 -0.16 

13 5 558 -0.34 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 487 +0.54 

3 4 457 +0.51 

11 3 160 +0.47 

17 3 217 +0.41 

6 3 208 +0.29 

15 4 440 +0.28 

1 4 350 +0.20 

18 5 532 +0.17 

14 4 420 +0.13 

2 3 174 +0.11 

8 4 443 +0.11 

7 4 390 +0.10 

4 4 418 +0.07 

10 4 395 +0.07 

16 4 382 +0.06 

5 4 404 +0.01 

9 5 502 -0.16 

13 5 558 -0.31 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Ryan Palmer Foundation Invite
Amarillo Country Club

Amarillo, TX 
2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350   1 58 158 43 7 3 

2 3 174     29 186 51 4   

3 4 457     9 115 117 26 3 

4 4 418   1 32 186 46 3 2 

5 4 404     32 166 66 6   

6 3 208     19 165 74 11 1 

7 4 390     52 157 55 6   

8 4 443     25 167 71 5 2 

9 5 502   5 87 134 40 4   

10 4 395   1 34 179 49 7   

11 3 160     20 136 85 22 7 

12 4 487     7 126 123 13 1 

13 5 558   10 99 140 15 4 2 

14 4 420     42 174 46 6 2 

15 4 440     21 162 80 4 3 

16 4 382     46 172 44 8   

17 3 217     13 167 80 9 1 

18 5 532   1 62 132 57 17 1 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 73.88 90

2 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 74.26 90

3 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 74.06 90

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 74.06 270

 

Amarillo Country Club: 2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     12 55 17 5 1 

2 3 174     7 66 17     

3 4 457     4 45 32 9   

4 4 418   1 10 61 18     

5 4 404     17 56 16 1   

6 3 208     7 54 25 4   

7 4 390     17 50 20 3   

8 4 443     16 52 20 1 1 

9 5 502     27 51 11 1   

10 4 395   1 13 57 17 2   

11 3 160     8 46 24 10 2 

12 4 487     1 44 40 5   

13 5 558   3 31 49 6   1 

14 4 420     6 68 14 2   

15 4 440     9 50 28 3   

16 4 382     14 59 15 2   

17 3 217     2 53 32 2 1 

18 5 532     20 41 23 6   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 487 +0.54 

3 4 457 +0.51 

11 3 160 +0.47 

17 3 217 +0.41 

6 3 208 +0.29 

15 4 440 +0.28 

1 4 350 +0.20 

18 5 532 +0.17 

14 4 420 +0.13 

2 3 174 +0.11 

8 4 443 +0.11 

7 4 390 +0.10 

4 4 418 +0.07 

10 4 395 +0.07 

16 4 382 +0.06 

5 4 404 +0.01 

9 5 502 -0.16 

13 5 558 -0.31 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 487 +0.61 

3 4 457 +0.59 

11 3 160 +0.37 

17 3 217 +0.32 

8 4 443 +0.31 

6 3 208 +0.29 

15 4 440 +0.26 

5 4 404 +0.23 

16 4 382 +0.14 

2 3 174 +0.11 

10 4 395 +0.10 

4 4 418 +0.08 

7 4 390 +0.02 

14 4 420 +0.02 

18 5 532 +0.01 

1 4 350 -0.01 

9 5 502 -0.23 

13 5 558 -0.34 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 457 +0.78 

11 3 160 +0.61 

12 4 487 +0.46 

15 4 440 +0.31 

6 3 208 +0.31 

8 4 443 +0.28 

5 4 404 +0.27 

17 3 217 +0.24 

18 5 532 +0.17 

10 4 395 +0.13 

4 4 418 +0.12 

2 3 174 +0.11 

14 4 420 +0.09 

7 4 390 +0.04 

16 4 382 -0.04 

1 4 350 -0.12 

9 5 502 -0.16 

13 5 558 -0.34 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 487 +0.54 

3 4 457 +0.51 

11 3 160 +0.47 

17 3 217 +0.41 

6 3 208 +0.29 

15 4 440 +0.28 

1 4 350 +0.20 

18 5 532 +0.17 

14 4 420 +0.13 

2 3 174 +0.11 

8 4 443 +0.11 

7 4 390 +0.10 

4 4 418 +0.07 

10 4 395 +0.07 

16 4 382 +0.06 

5 4 404 +0.01 

9 5 502 -0.16 

13 5 558 -0.31 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Ryan Palmer Foundation Invite
Amarillo Country Club

Amarillo, TX 
2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350   1 58 158 43 7 3 

2 3 174     29 186 51 4   

3 4 457     9 115 117 26 3 

4 4 418   1 32 186 46 3 2 

5 4 404     32 166 66 6   

6 3 208     19 165 74 11 1 

7 4 390     52 157 55 6   

8 4 443     25 167 71 5 2 

9 5 502   5 87 134 40 4   

10 4 395   1 34 179 49 7   

11 3 160     20 136 85 22 7 

12 4 487     7 126 123 13 1 

13 5 558   10 99 140 15 4 2 

14 4 420     42 174 46 6 2 

15 4 440     21 162 80 4 3 

16 4 382     46 172 44 8   

17 3 217     13 167 80 9 1 

18 5 532   1 62 132 57 17 1 
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Ryan Palmer Foundation Invite
Amarillo Country Club

Amarillo, TX 
2023 Ryan Palmer Foundation Invitational 

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 DBU 276 290 285 851

4 Sam Jenkins (4) 69 75 64 208

T9 Brannan Cox (2) 68 74 72 214

T18 Lucas Wright (5) 70 70 76 216

T27 Bryce Womack (3) 72 71 75 218

T31 Brecken Franklin (1) 69 76 74 219

2 West Texas A&M 289 283 282 854

5 Wyatt Provence (2) 72 68 70 210

T7 Luis Palomo (5) 68 77 68 213

T22 Santiago Caride (3) 73 70 74 217

T45 Victor Estas (1) 77 70 74 221

T45 Pablo Rebolleda (4) 76 75 70 221

3 Colorado School of Mines 288 288 285 861

T1 Lukas Taggart (2) 68 68 68 204

6 Max Lange (1) 70 70 71 211

T37 Ethan Adam (4) 76 72 72 220

T61 Lucas Schulte (5) 74 78 74 226

T89 Owen Cornmesser (3) 79 81 79 239

4 Midwestern State 292 283 288 863

T13 Seth Bearden (3) 73 68 74 215

T22 JT Boyd (5) 74 70 73 217

T31 Robert Garcia (4) 75 75 69 219

T37 Gatlin Goad (1) 72 76 72 220

T37 Keaton Dickens (2) 73 70 77 220

5 Western New Mexico 290 291 283 864

T7 Adam Niles (2) 72 72 69 213

T13 Joey Geary (1) 73 72 70 215

T18 Arnav Arkanath (3) 72 72 72 216

T55 Tomas Ribeiro (4) 77 75 72 224

T78 Kyle Mahan (5) 73 78 81 232

6 UT Permian Basin 283 287 295 865

T1 Sangha Park (1) 63 70 71 204

T9 Will Tate (3) 72 68 74 214

T45 Kongpop Kaikaew (4) 71 74 76 221

T61 Nolan Otto (2) 77 75 74 226

T76 Ioan Rowe (5) 79 75 77 231

7 Wayland Baptist 293 286 287 866

T22 Zane Welborn (4) 72 73 72 217

T31 Sacha Brendle (2) 77 70 72 219

T37 Benjamin Lubker (1) 72 77 71 220

T45 Carson Grawunder (5) 80 69 72 221

T52 Vlastimil Miler (3) 72 74 77 223
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Cameron 283 294 290 867

3 Rudy Sautron (1) 69 70 68 207

T37 Carson Wright (4) 70 75 75 220

T37 Zachary Siaca (5) 69 77 74 220

T59 Ethan Parker (2) 77 75 73 225

T76 Hunter Drotts (3) 75 74 82 231

9 Colorado Mesa 289 291 288 868

T9 Cole Beyer (3) 72 71 71 214

T13 Pablo Diaz del Castillo (2) 72 71 72 215

T52 Timmy Cavarno (5) 72 82 69 223

T55 Yael Chahin (1) 73 73 78 224

T67 Dylan Everett (4) 77 76 76 229

10 Colorado Christian 289 289 295 873

T13 Xavier Bighaus (2) 70 72 73 215

T18 Peyton Jones (5) 71 74 71 216

T37 Adam Duncan (1) 73 72 75 220

T55 Dylan Arthur (4) 77 71 76 224

T67 Bradley Mulder (3) 75 77 77 229

11 West Texas A&M 290 291 293 874

T9 Jose De La Concepcion (1) 71 72 71 214

T13 Isidoro Castaño (3) 69 73 73 215

T31 Jose Maria Rozas (2) 73 73 73 219

T67 Jorge De La Concepcion (4) 78 75 76 229

T73 Connor Kurysh (5) 77 73 80 230

T12 UT Tyler 297 291 289 877

T18 Seth Campbell (5) 74 71 71 216

T27 Gage Burnham (2) 76 71 71 218

T49 Jackson Naeger (1) 75 76 71 222

T55 Carson Wray (3) 73 75 76 224

T67 Alex Kopenhaver (4) 75 74 80 229

T12 St. Mary's (TX) 296 294 287 877

T22 Phillip Hallstrom (1) 72 76 69 217

T27 Tanner Lundgren (3) 71 73 74 218

T37 Sebastian Tannum Donaldson (4) 77 73 70 220

T52 Aidan Fitzgerald (2) 76 72 75 223

T80 Oscar Sandberg (5) 83 76 74 233

14 Arkansas - Fort Smith 293 310 290 893

T27 Sam Sewell (2) 74 73 71 218

T64 Preston Green (3) 73 83 72 228

T67 Andrew Fakult (4) 79 74 76 229

T67 Jaden Chavez (5) 73 85 71 229

T83 Chandler Cooke (1) 73 80 81 234

15 Texas A&M International 303 295 303 901

T31 Noah Campbell (2) 72 72 75 219

T64 Armond Walker (3) 79 75 74 228

T73 Zaden Danielson (1) 73 74 83 230

T80 Theo With (4) 83 74 76 233

T83 Jacob McCawley (5) 79 77 78 234

T16 Lubbock Christian 301 301 308 910

T49 Braxton Floyd (1) 72 73 77 222

T59 Hayden Bowman (4) 75 77 73 225

T80 Jackson Comer (3) 80 76 77 233

T86 Tres Arreola (2) 78 75 82 235

T86 Eli Schmucker (5) 76 78 81 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T16 Regis 294 311 305 910

T31 Cooper Carmody (1) 69 76 74 219

T64 Javier Gil Blanco (2) 74 75 79 228

T73 Max Wolf (3) 73 81 76 230

T86 Gavin Klein (4) 79 79 77 235

T89 Juan Gonzalez (5) 78 83 78 239
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T22 Thonsaeng Nunya (UT Permian Basin) 72 74 71 217

T49 Ethan Dean (Midwestern State) 73 73 76 222

T61 Baptiste Laborde (Colorado Mesa) 74 78 74 226

T78 Lucky Boonsrirat (Arkansas - Fort Smith) 79 79 74 232

T83 Hank Germany (Midwestern State) 77 78 79 234
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